
2022 Viking Girls Invitational TEAM STANDINGS
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Grand Total +/- leader

1 HARLEM 1088 1033 1038 997 971 955 6082 0

2 HONONEGAH 920 992 1064 828 830 1031 5665 -417

3 FREEPORT 925 960 937 868 976 820 5486 -596

4 COLLINSVILLE 876 906 830 951 998 916 5477 -605

5 LASALLE PERU 863 930 906 918 977 840 5434 -648

6 AUBURN 925 832 884 971 854 782 5248 -834

7 UNITED TOWNSHIP 906 804 811 829 816 936 5102 -980

8 MARENGO 788 834 807 913 859 893 5094 -988

9 ROCK ISLAND 790 805 906 807 787 813 4908 -1174

10 EAST 817 740 916 759 777 850 4859 -1223

11 SOUTH ELGIN 875 797 777 732 798 735 4714 -1368

12 GUILFORD 802 810 821 770 725 770 4698 -1384

13 JEFFERSON 791 770 760 837 751 768 4677 -1405

14 BELVIDERE 732 708 677 752 693 765 4327 -1755

15 BELVIDERE NORTH 715 756 760 638 700 638 4207 -1875

16 BOYLAN 705 737 652 657 653 631 4035 -2047

17 LISLE 582 641 583 694 824 705 4029 -2053

18 HARVARD 618 565 613 627 575 619 3617 -2465

19 KANELAND 594 694 552 622 613 535 3610 -2472



2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

1 HARLEM Miranda Klenz 156 196 288 0 0 0 288

2 HARLEM Paige Carpenter 268 176 247 248 200 199 268

3 BOYLAN Annemarie Ruzevich 12 256 246 192 224 203 189 256

4 HARLEM Stephanie Windsor 226 254 154 193 211 161 254

5 KANELAND Preslee Sutherland 174 248 202 140 182 115 248

5 COLLINSVILLE Livia Montgomery 10 0 189 161 166 248 159 248

7 UNITED TOWNSHIP Regina Harmening 12 181 147 151 152 220 247 247

8 FREEPORT Cam Plowman 246 195 203 166 201 180 246

9 HONONEGAH Madison Davenport 11 170 244 242 194 201 225 244

10 GUILFORD LeAnn Severson 188 216 243 216 170 156 243

11 COLLINSVILLE Courtney Baer 12 210 216 214 238 201 180 238

12 EAST Mackenzie Wallace 179 160 236 181 168 177 236

12 HARLEM Carolyn Richards 223 200 174 184 194 236 236

12 COLLINSVILLE Cassidy Stewart 12 180 178 162 175 236 205 236

15 MARENGO Bethany Christiansen 12 186 235 188 213 173 190 235

15 UNITED TOWNSHIP Kloey Miner 10 221 235 190 168 146 161 235

17 FREEPORT Hillery Dyson 150 234 202 193 194 182 234

18 JEFFERSON Fallon Perry 10 182 179 170 233 180 181 233

19 MARENGO Grace Wzientek 11 166 170 192 231 227 211 231

20 HONONEGAH Emilee Mullranin 9 166 206 190 140 158 225 225

20 LASALLE PERU Maria Pawlak 157 193 180 225 181 142 225

22 HONONEGAH Cassidy Davenport 10 192 191 224 161 164 199 224

22 HARLEM Hailee Kerr 215 207 175 224 173 220 224

24 LASALLE PERU Isabella Weber 162 222 187 159 213 183 222

25 LASALLE PERU Olivia Weber 199 193 200 171 221 184 221

26 AUBURN Richelle Watson 12 214 188 175 217 150 149 217

27 ROCK ISLAND Carli Gordon 12 184 150 213 176 185 212 213

27 FREEPORT Neelah Vandeberg 194 209 185 156 213 117 213

29 AUBURN Alyssa Ballard 10 201 154 212 193 185 160 212

29 ROCK ISLAND Anna Vermeire 12 134 212 181 144 166 149 212

31 HONONEGAH Piper Ennett 10 182 173 210 149 181 203 210

31 HONONEGAH Kyley Olson 12 210 178 198 184 126 0 210

33 JEFFERSON Alex Lieving 12 151 206 177 143 152 163 206

33 UNITED TOWNSHIP Kiera Henderson 12 206 127 159 156 180 144 206

35 BELVIDERE NORTH Valeria Walters 12 195 164 205 123 161 176 205

36 GUILFORD Cheyenne Wilkinson 204 101 155 135 113 110 204

36 UNITED TOWNSHIP Mackenzi Fulton 12 0 181 169 204 139 194 204

36 AUBURN Akili Jones 12 179 164 177 204 183 171 204

36 LISLE Vivian Cracco 11 132 134 151 107 204 162 204

40 GUILFORD Saja Razick 146 122 133 128 131 201 201

40 COLLINSVILLE Caici Buckman 9* 139 0 0 201 189 200 201

42 FREEPORT Emily Webster 180 175 200 161 197 177 200

42 GUILFORD Serenity Anderson 122 200 140 158 171 132 200

42 EAST Ashley Harkey 178 170 191 167 200 190 200

45 BELVIDERE NORTH Jackie VanFleet 10 166 199 176 166 170 102 199

45 LASALLE PERU Makenzie Hamilton 184 199 188 178 167 162 199

47 LASALLE PERU Anna Ricci 161 0 151 185 195 169 195

48 SOUTH ELGIN Alexandra Stephen 194 180 192 157 160 138 194

48 LISLE Andrea Castro 10 118 100 106 194 134 125 194

50 HARLEM Riley Gilbert 0 0 0 0 193 139 193

51 EAST Maddie Anderson 157 102 192 111 122 120 192

51 FREEPORT Diem Beach 155 0 0 192 171 164 192

53 AUBURN Liadan Gray 11 169 191 162 188 167 166 191

53 BELVIDERE Mia Quintero 10 191 165 0 179 160 156 191

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
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2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

53 COLLINSVILLE Lauren Henze 12* 191 179 126 0 0 0 191

56 UNITED TOWNSHIP Emilee Egan Hernandez 12 161 114 0 0 0 190 190

57 BELVIDERE Riley Freeman 10 150 169 172 178 163 189 189

58 ROCK ISLAND Livy Sholl 12 175 168 178 140 184 161 184

59 JEFFERSON Taylor Armstrong 12 149 151 158 183 138 156 183

60 SOUTH ELGIN Kennedy Anderson 182 157 133 154 144 0 182

60 EAST Trinity Swan 161 172 161 156 148 182 182

62 SOUTH ELGIN Haley Leuze 161 166 157 170 181 168 181

62 EAST Minerva Lopez 142 136 136 144 139 181 181

62 LISLE Emily Warner 12 123 140 138 128 152 181 181

65 MARENGO Josephine Christiansen 9 0 0 0 172 180 157 180

66 MARENGO Emily White 10 170 151 142 146 143 179 179

66 HONONEGAH Katelin Mullranin 11 0 0 0 0 0 179 179

68 JEFFERSON Yordanos Nagash 10 168 109 100 135 177 134 177

68 LISLE Esperanza Garcia 10 77 134 70 114 177 112 177

70 ROCK ISLAND Bailey Hecker 11 147 143 176 174 104 0 176

70 SOUTH ELGIN Hailey Rivera 176 123 155 132 149 151 176

72 ROCK ISLAND Bailey Sholl 10 0 0 158 173 148 150 173

73 COLLINSVILLE Emily Dahl 10* 156 0 0 0 0 172 172

74 GUILFORD Sofia Kolkey 142 171 150 133 140 171 171

74 SOUTH ELGIN Paige Rawlings 162 171 140 119 164 168 171

74 COLLINSVILLE Taylor Mordis 10* 0 0 167 171 124 0 171

77 AUBURN Annika Brown 9 162 135 158 169 169 136 169

78 BOYLAN Kennedy Hughes 11 163 168 165 127 127 128 168

79 MARENGO Josie Buddenbaum 11 129 167 119 0 0 0 167

80 MARENGO Marissa Young 10 137 111 166 0 0 156 166

81 BELVIDERE NORTH Julianna Harkin 12 151 126 160 136 117 0 160

81 Indivdual Reahann Razick - Guilford 160 156 125 127 87 102 160

81 BELVIDERE Karah Hook 12 141 136 126 145 160 138 160

84 BELVIDERE Eliza Guarnaccia 10 139 123 135 129 127 159 159

85 HARVARD Sandra Castaneda 12 131 130 126 158 146 126 158

86 HARVARD Yadira Placencia 12 129 123 157 127 114 116 157

86 LISLE Elyse Brinkman 12 132 133 118 151 157 125 157

88 JEFFERSON Hannah Stokes 11 141 125 155 143 104 134 155

89 MARENGO Autumn Hogan 11 0 0 0 151 136 0 151

90 ROCK ISLAND Makenzie Terry 11 150 132 0 0 0 141 150

90 Indivdual Sher Paw - Jefferson 106 124 150 117 97 102 150

92 UNITED TOWNSHIP Jenna Traynham 12* 137 0 142 149 131 0 149

93 HARLEM Hannah Herdklotz 0 0 0 148 0 0 148

94 FREEPORT Savannah Mercado 0 0 147 0 0 0 147

94 FREEPORT Katelyn Saxby 0 147 0 0 0 0 147

96 COLLINSVILLE Journey Sampson 10* 0 144 0 0 0 0 144

97 BELVIDERE NORTH Dorianna Mierow 10 0 143 109 0 111 0 143

97 HARVARD Rachel Kramer 12 121 101 132 119 112 143 143

99 BELVIDERE NORTH Alicia Downey 11 0 0 0 115 141 133 141

100 KANELAND Corinne Gatewood 96 140 98 118 105 130 140

101 Indivdual Francesca Sirotski - Jefferson 139 117 124 119 136 131 139

102 KANELAND Emma Pernice 117 93 98 123 136 94 136

103 Indivdual Amilia Milks - Guilford 106 124 116 129 134 99 134

104 BELVIDERE  Emily Holes 11 * 0 0 132 121 0 123 132

105 BELVIDERE NORTH Abbigale Fennessy 10 131 124 110 0 0 105 131

106 Indivdual Mackenzie Long - Jefferson 103 109 128 110 75 93 128

107 HARVARD Alexis Miller-Giddens 11 0 0 86 126 102 110 126

108 HARVARD Itzel Hernandez 12 116 89 112 97 101 124 124
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2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 High Game

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

109 LASALLE PERU Melveena Jordan 0 123 0 0 0 0 123

110 BOYLAN Destiny Rivas 9 122 96 107 88 103 119 122

110 HARVARD Hailey Berkholtz 10 121 122 0 0 0 0 122

110 KANELAND Payton Burnett 114 109 97 122 92 106 122

110 BELVIDERE NORTH Kayla Knoepfle 11 72 0 0 98 0 122 122

114 KANELAND Ellie Taylor 93 104 57 119 98 90 119

115 BOYLAN Grace Flinchum- Kaneland 74 117 96 107 106 88 117

116 BELVIDERE Stephmarie Baez 11 0 115 112 0 0 0 115

117 BOYLAN Amber Conner- Kaneland 90 110 92 111 114 107 114

118 BELVIDERE Zoe Gehrke 9* 111 0 0 0 83 0 111

119 SOUTH ELGIN Jaine Mitofsky* 0 0 0 0 0 110 110
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2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

1 HARLEM Paige Carpenter 268 176 247 248 200 199 1338 223.00

2 BOYLAN Annemarie Ruzevich 12 256 246 192 224 203 189 1310 218.33

3 HONONEGAH Madison Davenport 11 170 244 242 194 201 225 1276 212.67

4 COLLINSVILLE Courtney Baer 12 210 216 214 238 201 180 1259 209.83

5 HARLEM Hailee Kerr 215 207 175 224 173 220 1214 202.33

6 HARLEM Carolyn Richards 223 200 174 184 194 236 1211 201.83

7 HARLEM Stephanie Windsor 226 254 154 193 211 161 1199 199.83

8 MARENGO Grace Wzientek 11 166 170 192 231 227 211 1197 199.50

9 FREEPORT Cam Plowman 246 195 203 166 201 180 1191 198.50

10 GUILFORD LeAnn Severson 188 216 243 216 170 156 1189 198.17

11 MARENGO Bethany Christiansen 12 186 235 188 213 173 190 1185 197.50

12 LASALLE PERU Olivia Weber 199 193 200 171 221 184 1168 194.67

13 FREEPORT Hillery Dyson 150 234 202 193 194 182 1155 192.50

14 COLLINSVILLE Cassidy Stewart 12 180 178 162 175 236 205 1136 189.33

15 HONONEGAH Cassidy Davenport 10 192 191 224 161 164 199 1131 188.50

16 LASALLE PERU Isabella Weber 162 222 187 159 213 183 1126 187.67

17 JEFFERSON Fallon Perry 10 182 179 170 233 180 181 1125 187.50

18 UNITED TOWNSHIP Kloey Miner 10 221 235 190 168 146 161 1121 186.83

19 ROCK ISLAND Carli Gordon 12 184 150 213 176 185 212 1120 186.67

20 AUBURN Alyssa Ballard 10 201 154 212 193 185 160 1105 184.17

21 EAST Mackenzie Wallace 179 160 236 181 168 177 1101 183.50

22 HONONEGAH Piper Ennett 10 182 173 210 149 181 203 1098 183.00

22 UNITED TOWNSHIP Regina Harmening 12 181 147 151 152 220 247 1098 183.00

24 EAST Ashley Harkey 178 170 191 167 200 190 1096 182.67

25 AUBURN Richelle Watson 12 214 188 175 217 150 149 1093 182.17

26 FREEPORT Emily Webster 180 175 200 161 197 177 1090 181.67

27 HONONEGAH Emilee Mullranin 9 166 206 190 140 158 225 1085 180.83

28 LASALLE PERU Maria Pawlak 157 193 180 225 181 142 1078 179.67

28 LASALLE PERU Makenzie Hamilton 184 199 188 178 167 162 1078 179.67

28 AUBURN Akili Jones 12 179 164 177 204 183 171 1078 179.67

31 FREEPORT Neelah Vandeberg 194 209 185 156 213 117 1074 179.00

32 KANELAND Preslee Sutherland 174 248 202 140 182 115 1061 176.83

33 AUBURN Liadan Gray 11 169 191 162 188 167 166 1043 173.83

34 BELVIDERE NORTH Valeria Walters 12 195 164 205 123 161 176 1024 170.67

35 SOUTH ELGIN Alexandra Stephen 194 180 192 157 160 138 1021 170.17

35 BELVIDERE Riley Freeman 10 150 169 172 178 163 189 1021 170.17

37 ROCK ISLAND Livy Sholl 12 175 168 178 140 184 161 1006 167.67

38 SOUTH ELGIN Haley Leuze 161 166 157 170 181 168 1003 167.17

39 JEFFERSON Alex Lieving 12 151 206 177 143 152 163 992 165.33

40 ROCK ISLAND Anna Vermeire 12 134 212 181 144 166 149 986 164.33

41 EAST Trinity Swan 161 172 161 156 148 182 980 163.33

42 BELVIDERE NORTH Jackie VanFleet 10 166 199 176 166 170 102 979 163.17

43 UNITED TOWNSHIP Kiera Henderson 12 206 127 159 156 180 144 972 162.00

44 JEFFERSON Taylor Armstrong 12 149 151 158 183 138 156 935 155.83

45 MARENGO Emily White 10 170 151 142 146 143 179 931 155.17

46 AUBURN Annika Brown 9 162 135 158 169 169 136 929 154.83

47 SOUTH ELGIN Paige Rawlings 162 171 140 119 164 168 924 154.00

48 GUILFORD Serenity Anderson 122 200 140 158 171 132 923 153.83

48 COLLINSVILLE Livia Montgomery 10 0 189 161 166 248 159 923 184.60

50 GUILFORD Sofia Kolkey 142 171 150 133 140 171 907 151.17

51 HONONEGAH Kyley Olson 12 210 178 198 184 126 0 896 179.20

52 LISLE Vivian Cracco 11 132 134 151 107 204 162 890 148.33

53 UNITED TOWNSHIP Mackenzi Fulton 12 0 181 169 204 139 194 887 177.40

54 SOUTH ELGIN Hailey Rivera 176 123 155 132 149 151 886 147.67

55 BOYLAN Kennedy Hughes 11 163 168 165 127 127 128 878 146.33

55 EAST Minerva Lopez 142 136 136 144 139 181 878 146.33

57 LISLE Emily Warner 12 123 140 138 128 152 181 862 143.67

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
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2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

58 LASALLE PERU Anna Ricci 161 0 151 185 195 169 861 172.20

58 GUILFORD Saja Razick 146 122 133 128 131 201 861 143.50

60 BELVIDERE Mia Quintero 10 191 165 0 179 160 156 851 170.20

61 BELVIDERE Karah Hook 12 141 136 126 145 160 138 846 141.00

62 JEFFERSON Yordanos Nagash 10 168 109 100 135 177 134 823 137.17

63 GUILFORD Cheyenne Wilkinson 204 101 155 135 113 110 818 136.33

64 HARVARD Sandra Castaneda 12 131 130 126 158 146 126 817 136.17

65 LISLE Elyse Brinkman 12 132 133 118 151 157 125 816 136.00

66 BELVIDERE Eliza Guarnaccia 10 139 123 135 129 127 159 812 135.33

67 EAST Maddie Anderson 157 102 192 111 122 120 804 134.00

68 JEFFERSON Hannah Stokes 11 141 125 155 143 104 134 802 133.67

69 LISLE Andrea Castro 10 118 100 106 194 134 125 777 129.50

70 SOUTH ELGIN Kennedy Anderson 182 157 133 154 144 0 770 154.00

71 HARVARD Yadira Placencia 12 129 123 157 127 114 116 766 127.67

71 Indivdual Francesca Sirotski - Jefferson 139 117 124 119 136 131 766 127.67

73 Indivdual Reahann Razick - Guilford 160 156 125 127 87 102 757 126.17

74 ROCK ISLAND Bailey Hecker 11 147 143 176 174 104 0 744 148.80

75 COLLINSVILLE Caici Buckman 9* 139 0 0 201 189 200 729 182.25

76 HARVARD Rachel Kramer 12 121 101 132 119 112 143 728 121.33

77 Indivdual Amilia Milks - Guilford 106 124 116 129 134 99 708 118.00

78 Indivdual Sher Paw - Jefferson 106 124 150 117 97 102 696 116.00

79 BELVIDERE NORTH Julianna Harkin 12 151 126 160 136 117 0 690 138.00

80 KANELAND Corinne Gatewood 96 140 98 118 105 130 687 114.50

81 LISLE Esperanza Garcia 10 77 134 70 114 177 112 684 114.00

82 FREEPORT Diem Beach 155 0 0 192 171 164 682 170.50

83 KANELAND Emma Pernice 117 93 98 123 136 94 661 110.17

84 HARLEM Miranda Klenz 156 196 288 0 0 0 640 213.33

84 KANELAND Payton Burnett 114 109 97 122 92 106 640 106.67

86 HARVARD Itzel Hernandez 12 116 89 112 97 101 124 639 106.50

87 BOYLAN Destiny Rivas 9 122 96 107 88 103 119 635 105.83

88 ROCK ISLAND Bailey Sholl 10 0 0 158 173 148 150 629 157.25

89 BOYLAN Amber Conner- Kaneland 90 110 92 111 114 107 624 104.00

90 Indivdual Mackenzie Long - Jefferson 103 109 128 110 75 93 618 103.00

91 BOYLAN Grace Flinchum- Kaneland 74 117 96 107 106 88 588 98.00

92 MARENGO Marissa Young 10 137 111 166 0 0 156 570 142.50

93 KANELAND Ellie Taylor 93 104 57 119 98 90 561 93.50

94 UNITED TOWNSHIP Jenna Traynham 12* 137 0 142 149 131 0 559 139.75

95 MARENGO Josephine Christiansen 9 0 0 0 172 180 157 509 169.67

96 COLLINSVILLE Lauren Henze 12* 191 179 126 0 0 0 496 165.33

97 BELVIDERE NORTH Abbigale Fennessy 10 131 124 110 0 0 105 470 117.50

98 UNITED TOWNSHIP Emilee Egan Hernandez 12 161 114 0 0 0 190 465 155.00

99 COLLINSVILLE Taylor Mordis 10* 0 0 167 171 124 0 462 154.00

100 HARVARD Alexis Miller-Giddens 11 0 0 86 126 102 110 424 106.00

101 ROCK ISLAND Makenzie Terry 11 150 132 0 0 0 141 423 141.00

102 MARENGO Josie Buddenbaum 11 129 167 119 0 0 0 415 138.33

103 BELVIDERE NORTH Alicia Downey 11 0 0 0 115 141 133 389 129.67

104 BELVIDERE  Emily Holes 11 * 0 0 132 121 0 123 376 125.33

105 BELVIDERE NORTH Dorianna Mierow 10 0 143 109 0 111 0 363 121.00

106 HARLEM Riley Gilbert 0 0 0 0 193 139 332 166.00

107 COLLINSVILLE Emily Dahl 10* 156 0 0 0 0 172 328 164.00

108 BELVIDERE NORTH Kayla Knoepfle 11 72 0 0 98 0 122 292 97.33

109 MARENGO Autumn Hogan 11 0 0 0 151 136 0 287 143.50

110 HARVARD Hailey Berkholtz 10 121 122 0 0 0 0 243 121.50

111 BELVIDERE Stephmarie Baez 11 0 115 112 0 0 0 227 113.50

112 BELVIDERE Zoe Gehrke 9* 111 0 0 0 83 0 194 97.00

113 HONONEGAH Katelin Mullranin 11 0 0 0 0 0 179 179 179.00

114 HARLEM Hannah Herdklotz 0 0 0 148 0 0 148 148.00
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2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 Series Average

INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

115 FREEPORT Katelyn Saxby 0 147 0 0 0 0 147 147.00

115 FREEPORT Savannah Mercado 0 0 147 0 0 0 147 147.00

117 COLLINSVILLE Journey Sampson 10* 0 144 0 0 0 0 144 144.00

118 LASALLE PERU Melveena Jordan 0 123 0 0 0 0 123 123.00

119 SOUTH ELGIN Jaine Mitofsky* 0 0 0 0 0 110 110 110.00
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2022 Viking Girls Invitational
at The Cherry Bowl 01/22/22

POF School Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Series

1 Harlem Hannah Herdklotz 10 171 215 386

2 Harlem Riley Gilbert 9 210 161 371

3 Hononegah Katelin Mullranin 11 182 171 353

4 Hononegah Emma Peterson 12 180 160 340

5 Marengo Josephine Christensen 9 158 164 322

6 Marengo Autumn Hogan 11 151 165 316

7 Rock Island Phoebe Fuller 12 96 166 262

8 Belvidere North Alicia Downey 11 131 130 261

9 East Alondra Razo 9 142 118 260

10 South Elgin Jaine Mitofsky 12 114 120 234

11 East Alexia Esquiuas 10 103 106 209

SNOW ANGEL Sub-Tournament Results
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